

The Association of Emergency Physicians of Malta (AEPM) the officially recognised representative body of the Emergency Physicians of Malta both locally and internationally. It is affiliated with the European Society of Emergency Medicine (EuSEM).

Eligibility to apply:

- Full members: Emergency Physicians with MRCEM or accredited Specialists in Emergency Medicine*. Fee is 30 Euro.
- Associate members: Trainees in Emergency Medicine prior to obtaining the MRCEM qualification*. Fee is 25 Euro.

* As per AEPM statute, the council reserves the right to refuse applications notwithstanding eligibility.

Reasons to become an AEPM member:

- 1. Discounts on registration fees of selected conferences, courses and other events.
- **2.** Free access to the AEPM website which will have the latest updates, important uploads, links and communications for Emergency Physicians.
- **3.** The AEPM will forward its members' names to EuSEM to avail themselves of 'affiliate discounts' in EuSEM conferences. Please note that this perk can only be given to paid members prior to 29th February 2020 since the AEPM has to forward these names early March 2020.
- 4. Preference for places during CME events including a sponsored meal.
- **5.** Issue of annual CME/AEPM points.
- 6. Voting rights during annual or extra-ordinary AEPM meetings.
- 7. Access to any members-only social media.

If you are interested to join , please complete the below application and return by hand to AEPM treasurer Dr. Mary Rose Cassar or e-mail with proof of bank transaction to treasurer.aepm@gmail.com

Please fill in the below details in LEGIBLE hand writing: Application for AEPM FULL MEMBER or ASSOCIATE MEMBER (delete accordingly)

Name & Surname:	
ID number :	
E-mail address:	
Mobile telephone number: _	

Methods of payment:

□ Internet banking (preferred method)

- o **IBAN :** MT23VALL2201300000040016004791
- BIC: VALLMTMT
- BANK: BOV

Signature

IT IS IMPORTANT TO ATTACH PROOF & DETAILS OF THIS TRANSACTION WITH THIS APPLICATION

Date of submission

Short GDPR statement: The personal details you submitted with your application will only be used for the AEPM's administration and to share with EuSEM as part of its affiliation and sharing of members data for the scope of 'affiliate membership'. Data will not be given to other parties unless duty-bound by Maltese or European laws. If you have any objections to this, please send an e-mail to **treasurer.aepm@gmail.com**